

Special Case –38 of 22

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan .

Order no. 34 dated 06.11.24

Today is fixed for appearance of accused sk Karan who has been released vide order no. 33 dated 12.09.24 and evidence of c.s.w-1.

Accused Karan sk is absent with an intimation that he is now at Burdwan correctional Home in other cases. But there is no mention of specific case no.

Ld. defence counsel is directed to submit specific case no. so that production warrant can be issued by this court.

No witness is turned up today. Case is adjourned.

To 17.01.25 for appearance of accused sk Karan and evidence of c.s.w-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn