

Special Case – 38 of 22

Present : Sri M.K. Rai.

Judge Special 3rd court, Burdwan.

Order no. 37 dated 07.05.25

Today is fixed for production of accused person Sk Karan from Bolpur Correctional Home.

Sole accused Sk Karan in C/H is not produced physically from Bolpur Correctional Home.

No steps taken by the Ld. P.P. in charge.

To 21.06.25 for production of accused person and evidence of CSW-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn,